

The grantor coverage	
fully seized in fee simple of said desc	rees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law writed real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto. Exceeded 1979
108-07569	Lecolded NOUF MRAR 17 Lecopt
and that he will warrant and forever	defend the same against all persons whomsoever.
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, (b)* Kor an organization, or fourse it is	is of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), rantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes and the second
A nis deed applies to introv to it	duriness or commercial purposed below),
masculine gender includes the femining	d as a beneficiary beneficiary shall mean the holder and and series, administrators even
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	frantor has the singular number includes the plural.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, which not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and a	hever warranty (a) or (b) is
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and in	Act and Regulation 7 the
if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien as in	a third lien to findance
lif the simulation of the simu	equivalent. If compliance
use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON.	(ORS 93.490)
County of Vlamadia )ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared , 19
Pris willion Grau	and duly sworn did
Dud astron to A	
ment to be	a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; deed and each of them acknowledged snid instrument to be its volved of directors; Defined and sealed of them acknowledged snid instrument to be its volved of the sealed of the seale
OFFICIAL Before me:	deed and each of them acknowledged snid instrument to be its voluntary act Before me:
Notary Public Contain in	Notary Public for Oregon
My commission Excites 1/2/	My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL)
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
7 • b	
and undersigned is the legal owner and holder	
id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all rowith together with said	ol all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said ereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered by said ey, without warranty, to the parties of
ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconve	of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said ereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you ey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the syance and documents to
ITED:	
····· ,	······································
<b>D</b>	Benetician
De nor lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which a	Beneficiary secures, Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
the twick if	sancentarian before reconveyonce will be made.
TRUST DEED	STATE OF COM
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881-1) STEVENS-MESS LAW FUR. CO., PONTLAND, ONE	STATE OF OREGON, County of SS.
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881-7) STEVENS //RESS LAW FUR. CO PONTLAND. ORE	County of {SS. 1 certify that the within instru- ment was received for more than the second
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881-1) STEVENS-MESS LAW FUR. CO., PONTLAND, ONE	County of SS. I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of
TRUST DEED	SPACE RESERVED IN BOOK/reel/volume No. on
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. POINTLAND ONE Grantor Beneticing	SPACE RESERVED FOR HECORDER'S USE
TRUST DEED	SPACE RESERVED FOR HECORDER'S USE County of 1 certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of in book/reel/volume No. Page instrument/merofilm No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hort
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. POILTAND ORE Grantor Beneticing	SPACE RESERVED FOR HECORDER'S USE
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 681-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. POILTAND ORE Grantor Beneticing	SPACE RESERVED FOR HECORDER'S USE County of 1 certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of in book/reel/volume No. Page instrument/merofilm No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hort

28752

Exhibit A

## PARCEL 1

A portion of the NE<sup>1</sup><sub>4</sub>SE<sup>1</sup><sub>4</sub> of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which is 30 feet West and 30 feet South of quarter corner between Sections 1 and 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and being the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 308.88 feet to a point; thence West 56.4 feet to a point; thence North 308.88 feet to a point; thence East 56.4 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion Deeded to State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission by Deed Volume 353 at page 439.

## PARCEL 2

Beginning at a point 30 feet South and 86.4 feet West of the quarter corner between Sections 1 and 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 376.5 feet; thence North 70° 19' West 63.2 feet; thence North 355.6 feet; thence East 59.5 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission in Deed Volume 354 at page 251.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING from the above described parcels a portion of the NE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>8</sub>SE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a one-half iron pin on the West line of Madison Street and the Northerly bank of the Enterprise Canal which iron pin bears South 30.0 feet and West 30.0 feet and South 396.7 feet from the East quarter corner of said Section 2; thence along the Northerly bank of the Enterprise Canal North 70° 19' West a distance of 123.1 feet to a one inch iron axel; thence North a distance of 85.6 feet to a point; thence East parallel with the South right of way line of South Sixth Street, a distance of 115.9 feet to a point on the West line of Madison Street; thence South along said West line a distance of 126.7 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; B

nis 13th day of December A. D. 1979 at 3:58' clock P.M., an

why recorded in Vol. <u>M79</u>, of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 23750

on Page 23750 WE D. MILNE, County Clor. By Dersethan Hatsch